

OIL AND GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LTD.

SINJHORO GAS CONDENSATE FIELD

Tel: # 0235-808200, Fax # 0235-566016

TENDER NOTICE:

- 1-Oil & Gas Development Company Limited (OGDCL) is the largest Exploration and Production listed Company of Pakistan having operations at 48 locations and fields in all the four provinces, intends to procure piping material for its operations at Sinjhoro Gas Condensate Field. The details about the company can be obtained from website http://www.ogdcl.com
- 2-Sealed bids in duplicate along with prescribed Bid Bond for amount PKR 60,000/- (Sixty Thousand Rupees Only) from a Scheduled Bank or branch of foreign bank operating in Pakistan of the quoted value are invited for the procurement of the given below items.
- 3-**Bidding will be single stage one envelope procedure.** Each bid shall comprise one single envelope containing separately Financial Proposal and Technical Proposal. On the Bid opening date, Technical and Financial bid of all bidders will be opened publically. Bid evaluation will be based on lowest financial bid, provided the bidder is also technically qualified as per attached SOR.

| Sr. # | Tender Enquiry No. | Description | Tender Issuing Date | Bids Submission Date & Time | Bids Opening Date & Time |
|----------|-------------------------------------|--|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| 1 | TE/SGF/2024 /MECH/13 ReTender | " <u>Hiring of Crane</u> <u>Services for Lifting and</u> <u>Placement of 20</u> <u>MMSCFD Compressor</u> <u>Package skids on</u> | December 24, 2024 | 31-12-24 | 31-12-24 |
| | | foundations at Sinjhoro Gas Plant." | | 1030 hrs. | 1100 hrs. |

- 4- Separate Tender Documents for each Tender Enquiry can be obtained /downloaded from OGDCL WEBSITE, <u>www.ogdcl.com</u> or on written request from the office of the Field Manager - Sinjhoro Gas Condensate Field, Postal Address: Nawabshah Road, District Sanghar, on any day from 0900 Hours (PST) to 1500 Hours (PST).
- 5-The bids will be received at the office of Field Manager Sinjhoro Gas Condensate Field, Postal Address: Nawabshah Road, District Sanghar, Sindh, Pakistan, on time and date mentioned against each Tender Enquiry.

Bidder(s) or their Authorized Representative(s) are encouraged to attend the Tender Opening meetings.

- 6-Bidders must provide their own as well as principal business details at the time of tender purchase including Address, Phone & Fax Numbers, E-mail (if any) for effective communication. OGDCL will not be responsible for intimation of queries / information in case the subject detail is not provided. Detail of the spare parts is available in tender documents, however if further details/clarifications are required, it may be obtained from Field Manager / Incharge Mechanical Sinjhoro Gas Condensate Field, Postal Address: Nawabshah Road, Sanghar Sindh, Pakistan, via e-mail, phone and personally.
- 7-The OGDCL reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and to annul the bidding process and reject all the bids at any time prior to award of the Purchase Order.

Mailing Address:

Field Manager Sinjhoro Gas Condensate Field

Nawabshah Road, District Sanghar, Sindh, Pakistan Tel. 0235-808202, (Field Manager-SGF), 0235-808214 (Incharge Mechanical-SGF) Fax # 0235-566016, 0235-566283 E-mail: <u>fmsinjhoro@ogdcl.com</u>, <u>maintenance.sgf@ogdcl.com</u>